



**TENDER FOR "SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND  
AMC OF BOILER"  
AT INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY,  
MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS**

**TENDER No: IMU-MPC/PUR/2020-21/Boiler/13**

**Issue Date: 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2021**

**CORRIGENDUM - III**

Following corrigendum is issued with respect to the "SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND AMC OF BOILER" tender:

<b>Page No. and Para No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Clarification/ New Clause</b>
Page No.6, Point No.10 (10.1.3)	Up to 30% of total payment may be considered against supply of complete material prior to installation on case to case basis. Additional up to 30% payment may be considered after completion of installation. Balance payment after Commissioning, Acceptance Testing, Training and putting in to operation of equipment at designated place against the invoice.	Up to 30% of total payment may be considered against supply of complete material prior to installation on case to case basis. Additional up to 30% payment may be considered after completion of installation. Balance payment after Commissioning, Acceptance Testing, Training and putting in to operation of equipment at designated place against the invoice.  Further, up to 70% of total payment may be considered against supply of material prior to installation. However, in this case the bidder needs to provide Bank Guarantee of 40% of the total cost from any nationalise bank in favour of Indian Maritime University, Mumbai Port Campus.